The Tailor/ Tailoring firm should be based in Chandigarh/ 

Panchkula/ Mohali.  

(Please attach valid documentary evidence for 

address)   

1.4 Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD): 

Tailor/ Tailoring firms should submit their tender along with 

an EMD (not bearing any interest) of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Thousand only) in the Bank account (detailed 

below) through NEFT. 

Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of India, Chandigarh 

Beneficiary Account Number: 186003001 

IFSC: RBIS0CGPA01 (5th and 10th digits are Zero).  

The EMD of the non-successful applicants shall be